to pay financing costs, including interest, during construction, and a reasonably required reserve fund. The amount of negotiable
bond anticipation notes to be sold shall not exceed the amount of revenue bonds or negotiable notes authorized by this section.

(c) Authorized construction costs shall be forty-two million three hundred ninety-seven thousand dollars ($42,397,000) based on the
Engineering News Record Construction Cost Index 4400.

(d) Any augmentation of the approved project costs shall be subject to the provisions of Section 13332.11 of the Government Code.

(Amended by Stats. 1984, Ch. 108, Sec. 6. Effective May 3, 1984.)

[...]

finance the construction of the Equine Drug Testing Laboratory capital outlay project on the campus of the University of California at
Davis.

(b) The State Public Works Board may authorize the issuance of revenue bonds, negotiable notes, or negotiable bond anticipation
notes for an amount not to exceed six million six hundred thousand dollars ($6,600,000), based on the Engineering News Record

Construction Cost Index 5900, to pay the costs of constructing and equipping the laboratory, plus any additional amount necessary
to cover the costs of financing the constructing and equipping of the laboratory, including interest during construction, the costs of

[...]

funds in the California Veterinary Diagnostic Laboratory System and California Center for Equine Health and Performance Account in
the Fair and Exposition Fund are insufficient to repay any outstanding debt.

(d) Authorized total project costs shall not exceed twelve million dollars ($12,000,000) based on the Engineering News Record
Construction Cost Index 5900.

(e) The difference between the authorized total project costs identified in subdivision (d) and the amount to be financed as identified
in subdivision (b) is hereby appropriated from accumulated parimutuel revenues from the portion of the California Veterinary